

NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

P.O. Box 1689

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) 86515 Phone: (928)871-7436 Fax: (928)871-7437

www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 4, 2012

Media Contact: Rachelle Todea rtodea@navajo-nsn.gov

NNHRC extends condolences to Brian Barnard's family and colleagues

SAINT MICHAELS, Navajo Nation—The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission learned of Utah attorney Brian Barnard's passing today.

According to the Utah Legal Clinic, Barnard passed away peacefully this weekend.

"The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission would like to extend our condolences to Mr. Barnard's family and colleagues," said Leonard Gorman, the executive director for NNHRC. "It's unfortunate to learn of his passing."

###